THE COMPANIES ACT 1955 NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER

Name of Company: Shakespear's Restaurant (1979) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of First Floor, Pascoe's Building, corner Garden Place and Victoria Street, Hamilton. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M. 85/82. Date of Order: 8 July 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 15 March 1982.

A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

8693

The Companies Act 1955 DESIGN MANUFACTURING AND SERVICE ENGINEERS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order

Name of Company: Design Manufacturing and Service Engineers Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Riverlea Road, Hamilton. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M. 174/82. Date of Order: 8 July 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 5 May 1982.

A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

8672

The Companies Act 1955 ELM MOTORS LTD.

In LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order

Name of Company: Elm Motors Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of 78 Victoria Street, Cambridge. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M. 182/82. Date of Order: 8 July 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 11 May 1982.

A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street Hamilton.

8657

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Peter Lindsay Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly of 120 Ponsonby Road, Ponsonby. Now care of Official Assignee's office, Auckland 1.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 676/82. Date of Order: 7 July 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 1 June 1982.

Place, Date, and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Tuesday, 3 August 1982, at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: My office, Tuesday, 3 August 1982, at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 8677

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: F. M. P. Spencer Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly at 5 Carlton Gore Road, Auckland 7. Now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland 1.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 616/82. Date of Order: 7 July 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 20 May 1982.

Place, Date, and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: Wednesday, 21 July 1982, at 10.30 a.m. at my office.

Contributories: Wednesday, 21 July 1982, at 11.30 a.m. at my office.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

8678

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT

Name of Company: Papatoetoe Mall Extensions Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 549/80.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: Friday, 6 August 1982.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator. Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 8695

LINSEED GROWERS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Peter John Ford of Dunedin, secretary, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 8th day of July 1982.

P. J. FORD, Secretary.

8651

The Companies Act 1955, Section 335A SEVEN SEAS COINS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

I, John Gordon Forsythe of Auckland, secretary of Seven Seas Coins Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the company will be dissolved.

14 July 1982.

J. G. FORSYTHE, Secretary.

8658

The Companies Act 1955, Section 335A PETER HASTINGS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

I, John Gordon Forsythe of Auckland, secretary of Peter Hastings Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to